TINC NV  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerpen, België – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Pagina | 39

6.5.6 Sensitivity to assumptions at portfolio level

The following chart shows the sensitivity of the portfolio's fair value (FV) to changes in four parameters,

specifically energy prices, energy production, inflation and discount rates. This analysis:

• shows the sensitivity of the fair value (FV) for a given parameter independently of the other

parameters;

• does not include combined sensitivities;

• assumes that a change in a parameter is applied throughout the full useful life of the underlying

infrastructure.

431.299.936

(17 771 091) 19 212 400

(13 509 120) 12 655 711

(9 324 535)

(12 166 552)

10 131 828

12 266 165

380 390 400 410 420 430 440 450 460 470

Discount Rate; +/- 0,5%

Inflation; -/+  0,5%

Energy Prices; -/+  10%

Energy Production; -/+ 5%

Fair value in €

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC NV  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerpen, België – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Pagina | 40

Sensitivity
FV 31/12/2022

Public
Infrastructure

Energy
Infrastructure

Digital
Infrastructure

Selective Real
Estate

Total

0

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0,5% ▲ 7.777.210 ▲ 3.834.066 ▲ 4.450.005 ▲ 3.151.120 ▲ 19.212.401

Discount rate: +0,5% ▼ 7.192.974 ▼ 3.534.172 ▼ 4.105.799 ▼ 2.938.144 ▼ 17.771.090

Inflation

Inflation: -0,5% ▼ 511.349 ▼ 2.413.991 ▼ 5.483.073 ▼ 916.120 ▼ 9.324.534

Inflation: +0,5% ▲ 572.017 ▲ 1.911.082 ▲ 6.461.302 ▲ 1.187.427 ▲ 10.131.829

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% - ▼ 12.166.551 - - ▼ 12.166.551

Energy Prices: +10% - ▲ 12.266.166 - - ▲ 12.266.166

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% - ▼ 13.489.578 - - ▼ 13.489.578

Energy Production: +5% - ▲ 12.675.253 - - ▲ 12.675.253

Positive ▲   Negative ▼

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC NV  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerpen, België – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Pagina | 41

6.5.7 Additional information on subordinated loans in the investment portfolio

Situation as per December 31, 2022 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 – 5 year > 5 year Total

  8.377.595 15.517.199 70.052.265 93.947.060

Applied interest rate   Variable rate Fixed rate Total

   - 93.947.060 93.947.060

Average interest rate
  8,58% 8,58%

Situation as per June 30, 2022 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 – 5 year > 5 year Total

  6.117.334 17.015.231 72.495.110 95.627.675

Applied interest rate   Variable rate Fixed rate Total

   - 95.627.675 95.627.675

Average interest rate
  8,58% 8,58%

The subordinated loans outstanding at December 31, 2022 have fixed interest rates and consist of a combination

of shareholder loans and loans (not linked to equity).

The interest payments and principal repayments of the subordinated loans are subject to restrictions in the

senior loan contracts. Interests are paid periodically. If the available cash flows from the participations are not

sufficient, then the agreements foresee a payment in kind (roll up). Shareholder loans are typically flexible with

respect to the principal repayments, but all shareholder loans must be repaid before the expected end of the